
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Religious Corporation 
filing articles of 
incorporation

 3 AAC 16.070(a) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Religious Corporations 
filing articles of 
amendment, articles of 
merger or consolidation, 
an amendment of 
certificate of authority, or 
any other document filed 
under AS 10.40

 3 AAC 16.070(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Religious Corporation 
filing a certificate of 
election to dissolve

 3 AAC 16.070(c)(1) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Religious Corporation 
filing articles of dissolution

 3 AAC 16.070(c)(2) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Religious Corporation 
filing evidence of 
dissolution of a foreign 
corporation

 3 AAC 16.070(c)(3) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Duplicate License 12 AAC 02.105(1) $5 $5 $5 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Verification or certification 
of Alaska license, 
registration or 
examination 

12 AAC 02.105(2) $20 $20 $20 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Name change, except for 
construction contractors 

12 AAC 02.105(3) $5 $5 $5 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Photocopy 12 AAC 02.105(4) $0.25/pg (total fee less 
than $5 can be waived)

$0.25/pg (total fee less 
than $5 can be waived)

$0.25/pg (total fee less 
than $5 can be waived) N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Facsimile 12 AAC 02.105(5) $1/pg (total fee less than 
$5 can be waived)

$1/pg (total fee less than 
$5 can be waived)

$1/pg (total fee less than 
$5 can be waived) N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Returned check 12 AAC 02.105(6) $20 $20 $20 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Exam postponement 12 AAC 02.105(8) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Wall certificate 12 AAC 02.105(9) $20 $20 $20 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Proctoring exam for 
another state's applicant 

12 AAC 02.105(10) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Specialized report of 
licensing data 

12 AAC 02.105(11) $100 plus the cost of 
supplies

$100 plus the cost of 
supplies

$100 plus the cost of 
supplies N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Express delivery handling 12 AAC 02.105(12) $20 $20 $20 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Printed roster, other than 
business licensing, with 
2,000 or less licensees

12 AAC 02.105(13)(A) $5 $5 $5 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Printed roster, other than 
business licensing, with 
more than 2,000 
licensees

12 AAC 02.105(13)(B) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Courtesy license issued 
under 12 AAC 02.955 

12 AAC 02.105(14) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Courtesy license 
application

12 AAC 02.105(15) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Corp, Bus & Prof 
Licensing (CBPL)

Examination review 12 AAC 02.105(16) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Telemedicine 
Business Registry

Initial registration 
application

12 AAC 02.106(1) N/A $50 $50 

N/A

Proposed fees related to 
SB74 SLA2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Telemedicine 
Business Registry

Report changes in the 
information on the initial 
registration

12 AAC 02.106(2) N/A $50 $50 

N/A

Proposed fees related to 
SB74 SLA2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Acupuncturists Initial license application 12 AAC 02.108 (1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Acupuncturists Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.108(2) $225 $225 $225 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Acupuncturists Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.108(3) $225 $225 $225 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Initial registration and 
corporate, LLC or LLP 
certification application

12 AAC 02.110(a)(1) $100 $200 $200 

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Registration by comity 
review

12 AAC 02.110(a)(2) $100 Repealed N/A

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Initial biennial registration 12 AAC 02.110(a)(3) $150 $100 $100 

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Biennial registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.110(a)(4) $150 $100 $100 

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Corporation, LLC or LLP 
initial biennial certification

12 AAC 02.110(a)(5) $400 $300 $300 

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Corporation, LLC or LLP 
biennial certification 
renewal

12 AAC 02.110(a)(6) $400 $300 $300 

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Amendment to corporate, 
LLC, or LLP certification

12 AAC 02.110(a)(7) $75 $75 $75 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Examination review 12 AAC 02.110(a)(9) $100 Repealed N/A

N/A

Proposed change for 
FY2018.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

One-time retired status 
registration

12 AAC 02.110(a)(10) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Alaska Land Surveying 
(AKLS) exam

12 AAC 02.110(b)(1) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Registration for 
Architects, Engineers, & 
Land Surveyors

Retention of Land 
Surveyor work verification 
forms

12 AAC 02.110(e) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Initial license or 
registration application

12 AAC 02.130(1) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Audiologists or Speech-
Language Pathologists 
temporary license

12 AAC 02.130(2) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Audiologist or Speech-
Language initial biennial 
license

12 AAC 02.130(3) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Audiologist or Speech-
Language Pathologist 
biennial renewal 

12 AAC 02.130(4) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Hearing Aid Dealer initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.130(5) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Hearing Aid Dealer 
biennial license renewal

12 AAC 02.130(6) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Delinquent renewal 12 AAC 02.130(7) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Speech-Language 
Pathologists Assistant 
initial biennial registration

12 AAC 02.130(8) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Audiologist, 
Hearing Aid Dealers, 
Speech-Language 
Pathologists, & Speech-
Language Pathologist 
Assistants

Speech-Language 
Pathologists Assistant 
biennial registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.130(9) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.140(a)(1)(A) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Courtesy license 
application  

12 AAC 02.140(a)(1)(B) $80 $80 $80 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Temporary permit  12 AAC 02.140(a)(2) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

1 year student, student 
instructor, or 
apprenticeship permit

12 AAC 02.140(a)(3)(A) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

2 year student, student 
instructor, or 
apprenticeship permit

12 AAC 02.140(a)(3)(B) $125 $125 $125 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Barber, Hairdresser, 
Esthetician, Nail 
Technician, or Instructor 
written examination

12 AAC 02.140(a)(4) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Barber, Hairdresser, 
Esthetician, or Instructor 
practical examination

12 AAC 02.140(a)(5) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Temporary license 12 AAC 02.140(a)(6) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioners of body 
piercing or practitioners of 
tattooing and permanent 
cosmetic coloring written 
examination

12 AAC 02.140(a)(7) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Temporary shop license 12 AAC 02.140(a)(8) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioners of body 
piercing or practitioners of 
tattooing and permanent 
cosmetic coloring 
courtesy license

12 AAC 02.140(a)(9) $80 $80 $80 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Barber or hairdresser  
initial biennial license 

12 AAC 02.140(b)(1) $180 $180 $180 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Esthetician initial biennial 
license

12 AAC 02.140(b)(2) $180 $180 $180 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Instructor initial biennial 
license

12 AAC 02.140(b)(3) $260 $260 $260 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Shop owner initial biennial 
license 

12 AAC 02.140(b)(4) $260 $260 $260 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

School and school owner 
initial biennial license 

12 AAC 02.140(b)(5) $660 $660 $660 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Nail technician initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.140(b)(6) $180 $180 $180 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioner of tattooing 
and permanent cosmetic 
coloring initial biennial 
license  

12 AAC 02.140(b)(8) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioner of body 
piercing license  

12 AAC 02.140(b)(9) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Barber or hairdresser 
biennial license renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(1) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Esthetician biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(2) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Instructor biennial license 
renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(3) $260 $260 $260 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Shop owner biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(4) $260 $260 $260 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

School and school owner 
biennial license renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(5) $660 $660 $660 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Nail technician biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(6) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015. 
Adjusted Manicurist to 
Nail Technician effective 
June 8, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services 

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioner of tattooing 
and permanent cosmetic 
coloring biennial license 
renewal

12 AAC 02.140(c)(8) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Barbers 
& Hairdressers

Practitioner of body 
piercing biennial license 
renewal 

12 AAC 02.140(c)(9) $180 $180 $180 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
August 15, 2015.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Initial certification 
application

12 AAC 02.145(1) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Initial biennial certification  12 AAC 02.145(2) $3,800 $3,800 $3,800 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Biennial certification 
renewal    

12 AAC 02.145(3) $3,800 $3,800 $3,800 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Apprentice direct-entry 
midwife initial biennial 
permit

12 AAC 02.145(4) $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Apprentice direct-entry 
midwife biennial permit 
renewal

12 AAC 02.145(5) $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Direct-Entry Midwives

Apprentice direct-entry 
midwife permit application

12 AAC 02.145(6) $250 $250 $250 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 22, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.150(a)(1)(A) $250 $250 $250 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Locum tenens permit 
application     

12 AAC 02.150(a)(1)(B) $250 $250 $250 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Courtesy license 
application     

12 AAC 02.150(a)(1)(C) $250 $250 $250 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Initial biennial license     12 AAC 02.150(a)(2) $600 $600 $600 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Biennial license renewal    12 AAC 02.150(a)(3) $600 $600 $600 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Temporary permit     12 AAC 02.150(a)(4) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Examination     12 AAC 02.150(a)(5) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Locum tenens permit     12 AAC 02.150(a)(6) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Inactive license     12 AAC 02.150(a)(7) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Retired status license 12 AAC 02.150(a)(8) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Specialty designation     12 AAC 02.150(a)(9) $50 $50 $50 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Courtesy license  12 AAC 02.150(a)(10) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Continuing education 
course approval

12 AAC 02.150(a)(11) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Continuing education 
course change approval

12 AAC 02.150(a)(12) $50 $50 $50 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Delayed renewal penalty 12 AAC 02.150(a)(13) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
September 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Chiropractic Examiners

Complainant peer review 12 AAC 02.150(b) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Initial license application    12 AAC 02.155(a)(1) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Clinical social worker 
initial biennial license

12 AAC 02.155(a)(2) $400 $400 $400 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Master social worker 
initial biennial license    

12 AAC 02.155(a)(3) $350 $350 $350 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Baccalaureate social 
worker initial biennial 
license    

12 AAC 02.155(a)(4) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Clinical social worker 
biennial license renewal  

12 AAC 02.155(a)(5) $400 $400 $400 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Master social worker 
biennial license renewal    

12 AAC 02.155(a)(6) $350 $350 $350 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Baccalaureate social 
worker biennial license 
renewal    

12 AAC 02.155(a)(7) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Temporary license    12 AAC 02.155(a)(8) $75 $75 $75 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Initial continuing 
education course 
submittal

12 AAC 02.155(c)(1) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
April 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Social 
Work Examiners

Continuing education 
course resubmittal   

12 AAC 02.155(c)(2) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Initial license application   12 AAC 02.160(a)(1) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Operator initial biennial 
license   

12 AAC 02.160(a)(2) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Operator biennial license 
renewal   

12 AAC 02.160(a)(3) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Agency initial biennial 
license   

12 AAC 02.160(a)(4) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Agency biennial license 
renewal  

12 AAC 02.160(a)(5) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Branch office initial 
biennial license   

12 AAC 02.160(a)(6) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Branch office biennial 
license renewal   

12 AAC 02.160(a)(7) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Delayed renewal penalty   12 AAC 02.160(a)(8) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Collection 
Agencies

Nonresident operator and 
agency

12 AAC 02.160(b) double existing fees double existing fees double existing fees
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Concert 
Promoters

Initial registration 
application

12 AAC 02.170(1) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Concert 
Promoters

Initial biennial registration  12 AAC 02.170(2) $800 $800 $800 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Concert 
Promoters

Biennial registration 
renewal   

12 AAC 02.170(3) $800 $800 $800 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Initial registration or 
residential contractor 
endorsement application  

12 AAC 02.180(a)(1) $65 $65 $65 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Initial biennial certificate 
of registration and license 
enforcement support

12 AAC 02.180(a)(2) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Biennial certificate of 
registration renewal and 
license enforcement 
support

12 AAC 02.180(a)(3) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Change from one 
specialty to another 

12 AAC 02.180(a)(4) $35 $35 $35 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Name change   12 AAC 02.180(a)(5) $65 $65 $65 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Bonding research   12 AAC 02.180(a)(6) $30 $30 $30 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Residential contractor 
initial biennial 
endorsement   

12 AAC 02.180(a)(7) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Residential contractor 
biennial endorsement 
renewal    

12 AAC 02.180(a)(8) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Residential contractor 
endorsement examination  

12 AAC 02.180(a)(9) $95 $95 $95 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Upgrade or downgrade 
when registration period 
reduced

12 AAC 02.180(b)(1) $65 $65 $65 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Construction 
Contractors

Upgrade or downgrade 
when registration period 
is extended    

12 AAC 02.180(b)(2) $95 $95 $95 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist initial 
license application 

12 AAC 02.190(a)(1)(A) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist courtesy 
license application

12 AAC 02.190(a)(1)(B) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist initial 
restorative function 
endorsement application

12 AAC 02.190(a)(1)(C) $60 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist local 
anesthetic permit

12 AAC 02.190(a)(1)(D) $60 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.190(a)(3) $150 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.190(a)(4) $150 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist local 
anesthetic permit   

12 AAC 02.190(a)(5) $60 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienists 
credential review   

12 AAC 02.190(a)(6) $110 $110 $110 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist local 
anesthetic permit renewal  

12 AAC 02.190(a)(7) $60 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist courtesy 
license 

12 AAC 02.190(a)(8) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist initial 
biennial restorative 
function endorsement

12 AAC 02.190(a)(9) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental hygienist biennial 
restorative function 
endorsement renewal

12 AAC 02.190(a)(10) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist initial license by 
examination application

12 AAC 02.190(b)(1)(A) $600 $600 $600 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist courtesy license 
application

12 AAC 02.190(b)(1)(C) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist parenteral 
sedation or general 
anesthetic permit 
application

12 AAC 02.190(b)(1)(E) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist application and 
review fee for license by 
credentials

12 AAC 02.190(b)(2) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist initial biennial 
license   

12 AAC 02.190(b)(4) $350 $450 $450 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist biennial license 
renewal

12 AAC 02.190(b)(6) $350 $450 $450 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist parenteral 
sedation initial biennial 
permit 

12 AAC 02.190(b)(9) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist parenteral 
sedation biennial permit 
renewal

12 AAC 02.190(b)(10) $250 $350 $350 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist general anesthetic 
initial biennial permit   

12 AAC 02.190(b)(12) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist general anesthetic 
biennial permit renewal   

12 AAC 02.190(b)(13) $250 $350 $350 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dentist courtesy license 12 AAC 02.190(b)(14) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Initial continuing 
education course 
submittal

12 AAC 02.190(c)(1) $40 $50 $50 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Continuing education 
course resubmittal   

12 AAC 02.190(c)(2) $30 $50 $50 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
January 15, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dietitians & 
Nutritionists

Initial license application    12 AAC 02.195(1) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dietitians & 
Nutritionists

Initial biennial license     12 AAC 02.195(2) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dietitians & 
Nutritionists

Biennial license renewal    12 AAC 02.195(3) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dispensing 
Opticians

Initial license application   12 AAC 02.200(1) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dispensing 
Opticians

Initial biennial license    12 AAC 02.200(2) $275 $275 $275 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dispensing 
Opticians

Biennial license renewal   12 AAC 02.200(3) $275 $275 $275 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Dispensing 
Opticians

Apprentice registration   12 AAC 02.200(4) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Dispensing 
Opticians

Apprentice registration 
change 

12 AAC 02.200(5) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Electrical 
Administrators

Each separate license 
category application 

12 AAC 02.210(1) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Electrical 
Administrators

Examination 12 AAC 02.210(2) $125 per category $125 per category $125 per category
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Electrical 
Administrators

Initial biennial license   12 AAC 02.210(3) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Electrical 
Administrators

Biennial license renewal   12 AAC 02.210(4) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Euthanasia of 
Domestic Animals

Initial permit application    12 AAC 02.215(1) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Euthanasia of 
Domestic Animals

Initial biennial permit   12 AAC 02.215(2) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Euthanasia of 
Domestic Animals

Biennial permit renewal 12 AAC 02.215(3) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Geologists Certification  12 AAC 02.220  $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Guardians & 
Conservators

Initial registration 
application

12 AAC 02.225(1) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Guardians & 
Conservators

Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.225(2) $725 $725 $725 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Guardians & 
Conservators

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.225(3) $725 $725 $725 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Guardians & 
Conservators

Temporary license 12 AAC 02.225(4) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Guardians & 
Conservators

Nonrefundable fingerprint 
processing

12 AAC 02.225(5) $59 $59 $59 

N/A

Fee collected on behalf of 
Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) & 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services.

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered and master 
guide-outfitter initial 
license application   

12 AAC 02.230(a)(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered guide-outfitter 
initial qualification 
examination or retake

12 AAC 02.230(a)(2) $125 $125 $125 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Game management unit 
(GMU) examination

12 AAC 02.230(a)(3) $400 per GMU $400 per GMU $400 per GMU

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered and master 
guide-outfitter initial 
biennial license   

12 AAC 02.230(a)(4) $850 $850 $850 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered and master 
guide-outfitter biennial 
license renewal   

12 AAC 02.230(a)(5) $850 $850 $850 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered guide-outfitter 
examination preparation 
packet

12 AAC 02.230(a)(6) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Registered  and Master 
guide-outfitter retired 
status license

12 AAC 02.230(a)(7) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Hunt record annual filing 12 AAC 02.230(a)(8) $50 $300 $300 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 26, 2016. Prior 
to FY2018 fee was a "per 
form" filing fee. Proposal 
for FY2018 is annual fee 
and amend the title.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Guide use area 
registration

12 AAC 02.230(a)(9) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Class-A assistant and 
assistant guides initial 
license application   

12 AAC 02.230(b)(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Class-A assistant and 
assistant guide initial 
biennial license   

12 AAC 02.230(b)(2) $410 $410 $410 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Class-A assistant and 
assistant guide biennial 
license renewal   

12 AAC 02.230(b)(3) $410 $410 $410 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Class-A assistant and 
assistant guide retired 
status license   

12 AAC 02.230(b)(4) $175 $175 $175 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Transporter application  12 AAC 02.230(c)(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Transporter initial biennial 
license   

12 AAC 02.230(c)(2) $850 $850 $850 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Transporter biennial 
license renewal   

12 AAC 02.230(c)(3) $850 $850 $850 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Transporter activity report 
annual filing

12 AAC 02.230(c)(4) $50 $300 $300 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 26, 2016. 
Increase fee and amend 
the title.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Big Game 
Commercial Services 
Board

Nonresidents 12 AAC 02.230(d) double existing fees double existing fees double existing fees

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Home Inspectors Initial registration 
application

12 AAC 02.235(1) $65 $65 $65 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Home Inspectors Initial biennial certificate 
of registration & license 
enforcement support

12 AAC 02.235(2) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Home Inspectors Biennial certificate of 
registration renewal & 
license enforcement 
support

12 AAC 02.235(3) $235 $235 $235 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Home Inspectors Bonding research 12 AAC 02.235(4) $30 $30 $30 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Home Inspectors Adding an additional type 
of authorized inspection to 
a registration

12 AAC 02.235(5) $30 $30 $30 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Initial deputy marine pilot 
license application, 
including the regional 
comprehensive local 
knowledge examination 
application

12 AAC 02.240(1)(A) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Core examination, 
extension of route 
examination, marine Pilot 
license, vessel agent 
registration, VLCC 
endorsement, or tonnage 
upgrade

12 AAC 02.240(1)(B) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Marine pilot initial biennial 
license (waived if 
applicant is upgrading 
from a deputy marine pilot 
license and has paid the 
fee in the same biennium)

12 AAC 02.240(2) $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Marine pilot biennial 
license renewal   

12 AAC 02.240(3) $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Vessel agent initial 
biennial registration   

12 AAC 02.240(4) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Vessel agent biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.240(5) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Core examination 12 AAC 02.240(6) $500 $500 $500 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Deputy marine pilot initial 
biennial license   

12 AAC 02.240(7) $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Deputy marine pilot 
biennial license renewal   

12 AAC 02.240(8) $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Regional comprehensive 
local knowledge 
examination   

12 AAC 02.240(9) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Extension of route 
examination   

12 AAC 02.240(10) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marital & 
Family Therapy

Initial license application   12 AAC 02.242(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marital & 
Family Therapy

Initial biennial license   12 AAC 02.242(2) $800 $800 $800 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marital & 
Family Therapy

Biennial license renewal   12 AAC 02.242(3) $800 $800 $800 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marital & 
Family Therapy

Four-year associate 
license for supervised 
practice   

12 AAC 02.242(4) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Marital & 
Family Therapy

Temporary license   12 AAC 02.242(5) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mechanical 
Administrators

Each separate license 
category application 

12 AAC 02.245(1) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mechanical 
Administrators

Examination 12 AAC 02.245(2) $125 per category $125 per category $125 per category
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mechanical 
Administrators

Initial biennial license   12 AAC 02.245(3) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mechanical 
Administrators

Biennial license renewal   12 AAC 02.245(4) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath initial license 
application 

12 AAC 02.250(a)(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath temporary 
permit  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(2) $75 $75 $75 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath initial or 
extended locum tenens 
permit

12 AAC 02.250(a)(3) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath initial biennial 
license  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(4) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath active biennial 
license renewal  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(5) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath inactive 
biennial license renewal  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(6) $125 $125 $125 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath one-time retired 
status license 

12 AAC 02.250(a)(7) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath courtesy 
license  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(8) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath residency 
application and permit  

12 AAC 02.250(a)(9) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath locum tenens 
permit application

12 AAC 02.250(a)(10) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician, podiatrist, and 
osteopath courtesy 
license application

12 AAC 02.250(a)(11) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant initial 
license application

12 AAC 02.250(b)(1) $150 $150 $150 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant 
temporary license 

12 AAC 02.250(b)(2) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant 
temporary authorization to 
practice  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(3) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant locum 
tenens authorization to 
practice  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(4) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant 
establishment or change 
of a collaborative 
relationship

12 AAC 02.250(b)(5) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant initial 
biennial license  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(6) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant 
biennial license renewal  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(7) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Graduate physician 
assistant application and 
license  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(8) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Physician assistant 
inactive biennial license  

12 AAC 02.250(b)(9) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Mobile intensive care 
paramedic initial license 
application

12 AAC 02.250(c)(1) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Mobile intensive care 
paramedic temporary 
permit

12 AAC 02.250(c)(2) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Mobile intensive care 
paramedic provisional 
license

12 AAC 02.250(c)(3) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Mobile intensive care 
paramedic initial biennial 
license  

12 AAC 02.250(c)(4) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Medical 
Board

Mobile intensive care 
paramedic biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.250(c)(5) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mobile Home 
Dealer

Application 12 AAC 02.255(a)(1) $50 $50 $50 

N/A

The Mobile Home Dealer 
program no longer exists, 
but the fees remain in 
regulation. A future 
regulation cleanup 
package will remove 
these fees. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mobile Home 
Dealer

Initial biennial registration 12 AAC 02.255(a)(2) $510 $510 $510 

N/A

The Mobile Home Dealer 
program no longer exists, 
but the fees remain in 
regulation. A future 
regulation cleanup 
package will remove 
these fees. 
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Mobile Home 
Dealer

Biennial registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.255(a)(3) $510 $510 $510 

N/A

The Mobile Home Dealer 
program no longer exists, 
but the fees remain in 
regulation. A future 
regulation cleanup 
package will remove 
these fees. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director, 
embalmer, and funeral 
establishment initial 
license or permit 
application 

12 AAC 02.260(a)(1) $100 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director, 
embalmer, and funeral 
establishment initial 
biennial license or permit

12 AAC 02.260(a)(2) $225 $275 $275 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director, 
embalmer, and funeral 
establishment biennial 
license or permit renewal

12 AAC 02.260(a)(3) $225 $275 $275 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director, 
embalmer, and funeral 
establishment state law 
examination

12 AAC 02.260(a)(4) $60 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director or 
embalmer trainee initial 
permit application 

12 AAC 02.260(b)(1) $100 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Funeral director or 
embalmer trainee permit 
issuance and renewal   

12 AAC 02.260(b)(2) $80 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Mortuary Science Permit for disposal of 
human remains for 
compensation by a 
person not licensed under 
AS 08.42  

12 AAC 02.260(c) $75 $75 $75 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 11, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Naturopaths Initial license application 12 AAC 02.270(1) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
March 17, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Naturopaths Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.270(2) $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
March 17, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Naturopaths Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.270(3) $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
March 17, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Naturopaths Temporary license 12 AAC 02.270(4) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
March 17, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Initial nursing license or 
preceptorship registration 
application

12 AAC 02.280(1) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Initial biennial nursing 
license

12 AAC 02.280(2) $165 $165 $165 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Biennial nursing license 
renewal

12 AAC 02.280(3) $165 $165 $165 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Temporary permit 12 AAC 02.280(4) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Prescriptive authority 
application

12 AAC 02.280(5) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Advanced nurse 
practitioner or certified 
registered nurse 
anesthetist initial biennial 
authorization

12 AAC 02.280(6) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Advanced nurse 
practitioner or certified 
registered nurse 
anesthetist biennial 
authorization renewal

12 AAC 02.280(7) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Reexamination 
application

12 AAC 02.280(8) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Late renewal penalty   12 AAC 02.280(9) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Fingerprint processing 12 AAC 02.280(10) $60 $60 $60 

N/A

Fee collected on behalf of 
Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) & 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services.

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Courtesy license 12 AAC 02.280(11) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Nurses, 
Advanced Nurse 
Practitioners, & 
Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists

Retired nurse status 
license one-time

12 AAC 02.280(12) $165 $165 $165 

N/A

New fee effective August 
10, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Initial certification 
application 

12 AAC 02.282(1) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Examination 12 AAC 02.282(2) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Initial biennial nurse aide 
certification

12 AAC 02.282(3) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Biennial nurse aide 
certification renewal

12 AAC 02.282(4) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Certified nurse aide 
training program approval  

12 AAC 02.282(5) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Reexamination 12 AAC 02.282(6) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Nursing: 
Fees for Certified Nurse 
Aides

Fingerprint processing 12 AAC 02.282(7) $60 $60 $60 

N/A

Fee collected on behalf of 
Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) & 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Nursing Home 
Administrator

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.290(1)(A) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Nursing Home 
Administrator

Provisional license 
application

12 AAC 02.290(1)(B) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Nursing Home 
Administrator

Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.290(2) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Nursing Home 
Administrator

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.290(3) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Nursing Home 
Administrator

Provisional license 12 AAC 02.290(4) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.300(1) $100 $300 $300 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
November 28, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Examination 12 AAC 02.300(2) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.300(3) $480 $480 $480 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.300(4) $480 $480 $480 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Retired status license 12 AAC 02.300(5) $150 $150 $150 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Temporary military 
courtesy license

12 AAC 02.300(6) $240 $240 $240 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Examiners in Optometry

Extension of temporary 
military courtesy license

12 AAC 02.300(7) $240 $240 $240 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.310(a)(1) $60 $60 $60 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Temporary pharmacist 
license

12 AAC 02.310(a)(3) $60 $60 $60 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Emergency permit to 
practice pharmacy

12 AAC 02.310(a)(4) $110 $110 $110 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Pharmacy intern license 12 AAC 02.310(a)(5) $30 $30 $30 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Pharmacist biennial 
license and registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(1) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Wholesale drug distributor 
biennial license and 
registration renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(2) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Pharmacy biennial license 
and registration renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(3) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Drug room biennial 
license and registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(4) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Registered out-of-state 
pharmacy biennial license 
and registration renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(5) $600 $600 $600 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Pharmacy technician 
biennial license and 
registration renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(6) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Remote Pharmacy 
biennial license and 
registration renewal

12 AAC 02.310(b)(7) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Initial license application   12 AAC 02.320(1) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
June 16, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Physical or occupational 
therapist initial biennial 
license    

12 AAC 02.320(2) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Physical or occupational 
therapist biennial license 
renewal

12 AAC 02.320(3) $240 $240 $240 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Temporary permit 12 AAC 02.320(4) $65 $65 $65 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Limited permit 12 AAC 02.320(5) $65 $65 $65 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Physical or occupational 
therapy assistant initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.320(6) $175 $175 $175 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - State Physical 
Therapy & Occupational 
Therapy Board

Physical or occupational 
therapy assistant biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.320(7) $175 $175 $175 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Professional Counselors

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.325(1) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Professional Counselors

Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.325(2) $650 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Professional Counselors

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.325(3) $650 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Professional Counselors

Any board-approved 
supervisor

12 AAC 02.325(4) $200 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.330(1)(A) $75 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
May 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Any courtesy psychologist 
application

12 AAC 02.330(1)(B) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Credential review 12 AAC 02.330(2) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Psychologist initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.330(3) $775 $775 $775 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Psychologist biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.330(4) $775 $775 $775 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Temporary license 12 AAC 02.330(5) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Psychological associate 
initial biennial license

12 AAC 02.330(6) $550 $775 $775 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
May 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Psychological associate 
biennial license renewal

12 AAC 02.330(7) $550 $775 $775 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
May 19, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

State examination 12 AAC 02.330(8) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Examination for 
Professional Practice in 
Psychology (EPPP) 
examination retest

12 AAC 02.330(9) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Psychologist & 
Psychological Associate 
Examiners

Courtesy psychologist 
license 

12 AAC 02.330(10) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Initial license, permit, or 
practice privilege 
application

12 AAC 02.340(1)(A) $300 $300 $300 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Certified public 
accountant initial biennial 
license

12 AAC 02.340(3) $390 $390 $390 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Certified public 
accountant biennial active 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.340(4) $390 $390 $390 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Certified public 
accountant biennial 
inactive license renewal

12 AAC 02.340(5) $245 $245 $245 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Uncertified public 
accountant biennial 
license renewal, AS 
08.04.661    

12 AAC 02.340(6) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Uncertified public 
accountant biennial 
inactive renewal, AS 
08.04.661 

12 AAC 02.340(7) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Partnership, corporation, 
LLC or other legal entity 
initial biennial permit

12 AAC 02.340(8) $530 $530 $530 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Partnership, corporation, 
LLC or other legal entity 
biennial permit renewal

12 AAC 02.340(9) $530 $530 $530 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Out-of-state practice 
privilege permit initial 
biennial registration

12 AAC 02.340(10) $900 $900 $900 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Biennial out-of-state 
practice privilege permit 
renewal

12 AAC 02.340(11) $900 $900 $900 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

License reactivation 12 AAC 02.340(12) $150 $150 $150 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Public 
Accountancy

Delayed renewal penalty 12 AAC 02.340(13) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Initial veterinarian license 
by examination 
application

12 AAC 02.350(1)(A) $250 $250 $250 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Initial veterinary 
technician license 
application

12 AAC 02.350(1)(B) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Courtesy license 
application

12 AAC 02.350(1)(C) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Student permit 12 AAC 02.350(1)(D) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinarian state written 
examination

12 AAC 02.350(2) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Initial veterinarian biennial 
license

12 AAC 02.350(4) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinarian biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.350(5) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Temporary license 12 AAC 02.350(6) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Temporary permit 12 AAC 02.350(7) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Initial veterinary 
technician biennial 
registration

12 AAC 02.350(8) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinary technician 
biennial registration 
renewal

12 AAC 02.350(9) $100 $100 $100 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Courtesy license 12 AAC 02.350(10) $125 $125 $125 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinarian license by 
credentials application 
and investigation

12 AAC 02.350(11) $250 $250 $250 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinarian delayed 
renewal penalty for 
license lapsed more than 
60 days and for each year 
the license has lapsed

12 AAC 02.350(12) $150 $150 $150 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Veterinary Examiners

Veterinarian technician 
delayed renewal penalty 
for license lapsed more 
than 60 days and for each 
year the license has 
lapsed

12 AAC 02.350(13) $75 $75 $75 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
October 9, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Initial biennial license by 
examination or 
endorsement

12 AAC 02.360(a)(1) $325 $325 $325 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.360(a)(2) $325 $325 $325 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Office changes, including 
change of broker, 
company name

12 AAC 02.360(a)(3) $75 each license $75 each license $75 each license

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Transfer of license  12 AAC 02.360(a)(4) $225 $225 $225 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Initial license application 12 AAC 02.360(a)(5) $175 $175 $175 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Initial office registration 12 AAC 02.360(a)(6) $225 $225 $225 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

License inactivation or 
reactivation

12 AAC 02.360(a)(7) $125 $125 $125 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Duplicate license 12 AAC 02.360(a)(8) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Name change 12 AAC 02.360(a)(9) $75 $75 $75 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Post-license education 
certification and new 
license document

12 AAC 02.360(a)(10) $30 $30 $30 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Reinstatement for a 
lapsed license

12 AAC 02.360(a)(11) $250 $250 $250 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Initial course certification 12 AAC 02.360(b)(1) $30 per credit hour $30 per credit hour $30 per credit hour
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Biennial course 
recertification

12 AAC 02.360(b)(2) $25 per credit hour $25 per credit hour $25 per credit hour
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Instructor approval 12 AAC 02.360(b)(3) $200 per instructor $200 per instructor $200 per instructor
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Temporary instructor 
approval

12 AAC 02.360(b)(4) $250 per instructor $250 per instructor $250 per instructor
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Instructor approval 
recertification

12 AAC 02.360(b)(5) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Pamphlet on landlord and 
tenant rights 

12 AAC 02.360(c)(1) $5 $5 $5 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Initial certification, license 
or registration application

12 AAC 02.370(1) $450 $450 $450 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Initial biennial certification  12 AAC 02.370(2) $1,050 $1,050 $1,050 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Biennial certification 
renewal

12 AAC 02.370(3) $1,050 $1,050 $1,050 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Real estate appraiser 
trainee initial registration   

12 AAC 02.370(4) $450 $450 $450 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Real estate appraiser 
trainee registration 
renewal  

12 AAC 02.370(5) $450 $450 $450 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Courtesy license   12 AAC 02.370(6) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Course approval   12 AAC 02.370(7) $400 $400 $400 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Certified 
Real Estate Appraisers

Annual federal registry 12 AAC 02.370(8) $40 $40 $40 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Pawnbrokers Initial license application 12 AAC 02.380(1) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Pawnbrokers Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.380(2) $800 $800 $800 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Pawnbrokers Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.380(3) $800 $800 $800 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Initial license application 12 AAC 02.390(1) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Behavior analyst initial 
biennial license

12 AAC 02.390(2) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Behavior analyst biennial 
license renewal

12 AAC 02.390(3) $500 $500 $500 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Assistant behavior analyst 
initial biennial license

12 AAC 02.390(4) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Assistant behavior analyst 
biennial license renewal

12 AAC 02.390(5) $200 $200 $200 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
August 24, 2016.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Temporary license 12 AAC 02.390(6) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Behavior Analysts Fingerprint processing 12 AAC 02.390(7) $60 $60 $60 

N/A

Fee collected on behalf of 
Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) & 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Athletic Trainers Application 12 AAC 02.395(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Athletic Trainers Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.395(2) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Athletic Trainers Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.395(3) $500 $500 $500 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Massage 
Therapists

Application 12 AAC 02.396(1) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Massage 
Therapists

Initial biennial license 12 AAC 02.396(2) $350 $290 $290 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
June 14, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Board of Massage 
Therapists

Biennial license renewal 12 AAC 02.396(3) $350 $290 $290 

N/A

Fee decrease effective 
June 14, 2017.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Massage 
Therapists

Fingerprint processing 12 AAC 02.396(4) $60 $60 $60 

N/A

Fee collected on behalf of 
Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) & 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental assistant coronal 
polishing application

12 AAC 28.810(b)(2)(A) $60 $60 $60 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental assistant coronal 
polishing initial biennial 
certification

12 AAC 28.810(b)(2)(B) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental assistant coronal 
polishing biennial 
certificate renewal

12 AAC 28.840(a)(2) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental assistant 
restorative functions 
application

12 AAC 28.850(b)(2)(A) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental assistant 
restorative functions 
certification

12 AAC 28.850(b)(2)(B) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of Dental 
Examiners

Dental Assistant 
restorative functions 
biennial certificate 
renewal

12 AAC 28.880(a)(2) $60 $60 $60 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Board of 
Pharmacy

Prescriptive Drug 
Monitoring Program 
solicited request for 
information from non-
registered persons

12 AAC 52.875(a)(2) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Recovery fund 12 AAC 64.073 $30 $30 $30 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Underground 
Storage Tank Workers

Application 18 AAC 78.495(a)(1) $50 $75 $75 

N/A

Fee increase effective 
December 3, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Underground 
Storage Tank Workers

Initial biennial certification 18 AAC 78.495(a)(2) $105 each category $130 each category $130 each category

N/A

Fee increase effective 
December 3, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Underground 
Storage Tank Workers

Biennial certification 
renewal

18 AAC 78.495(a)(3) $105 each category $130 each category $130 each category

N/A

Fee increase effective 
December 3, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Underground 
Storage Tank Workers

Duplicate certificate fee 18 AAC 78.495(a)(4) $5 $5 $5 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Underground 
Storage Tank Workers

Reciprocity certification 18 AAC 78.495(a)(5) $105 each category $130 each category $130 each category

N/A

Fee increase effective 
December 3, 2016. 
Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Initial business name 
reservation or registration

3 AAC 16.010(a) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business name 
reservation or registration 
renewal

3 AAC 16.010(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Business Corporation 
domestic corporation filing 
articles of incorporation or 
a foreign corporation filing 
an application for 
certificate of authority

3 AAC 16.030(a) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Business Corporation 
filing articles of 
amendment, articles of 
merger or consolidation, 
an amendment of 
certificate of authority, or 
any other document filed 
under AS 10.06

3 AAC 16.030(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Business Corporation 
filing a change of office 
address for three of more 
corporations submitted at 
one time by a registered 
agent 

3 AAC 16.030(e) $40 $40 $40 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Business Corporation 
filing a certificate of 
election to dissolve 

3 AAC 16.030(h)(1) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Business Corporation 
filing articles of dissolution 

3 AAC 16.030(h)(2) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
biennial license 

3 AAC 16.040(a) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
filing articles of 
Incorporation

3 AAC 16.040(b) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
filing articles of 
amendment, article of 
merger or consolidation, 
an amendment of 
certification or authority, 
or any other document 
filed under AS 10.15

3 AAC 16.040(c) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
filing a certificate of 
election to dissolve

3 AAC 16.040(d)(1) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
filing articles of dissolution

3 AAC 16.040(d)(2) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Cooperative Corporation 
filing evidence of 
dissolution of a foreign 
corporation

3 AAC 16.040(d)(3) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestic Nonprofit 
Corporation filing articles 
of incorporation or a 
foreign nonprofit 
corporation filing an 
application for certificate 
of  authority

3 AAC 16.050(b) $50 $50 $50 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Nonprofit Corporation 
filing articles of 
amendment, article of 
merger or consolidation, 
an amendment of 
certificate of authority, or 
any other document filed 
under AS 10.20

3 AAC 16.050(c) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Nonprofit Corporation 
filing a resolution to 
dissolve

3 AAC 16.050(e)(1) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Nonprofit Corporations 
filing articles of dissolution

3 AAC 16.050(e)(2) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Nonprofit Corporations 
filing evidence of 
dissolution of a foreign 
corporation

3 AAC 16.050(e)(3) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Domestic limited liability 
partnership or a foreign 
limited liability partnership 
filing an application for 
registration under AS 
32.05 or AS 32.06

3 AAC 16.055(a) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited liability 
partnership filing an 
amendment to a 
registration, a withdrawal 
or cancellation of a 
registration, or any other 
document filed under AS 
32.05 or 32.06

3 AAC 16.055(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestic limited liability 
partnership doing 
business in state biennial 
report

3 AAC 16.055(c) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Foreign limited liability 
partnership doing 
business in state biennial 
report

3 AAC 16.055(c) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited liability 
partnership delinquent of 
filing biennial report, each 
year or part of a year of 
delinquency

3 AAC 16.055(c) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited liability 
partnership that fails to file 
a biennial report within the 
time prescribed under AS 
32.05.590

3 AAC 16.055(d) additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Telephone and Electric 
Cooperative filing articles 
of incorporation

3 AAC 16.060(a) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Telephone and Electric 
Cooperative filing article 
of amendment, articles of 
merger or consolidation, 
an amendment of 
certificate of authority, or 
any other document filed 
under AS 10.25

3 AAC 16.060(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Telephone and Electric 
Cooperative filing election 
to dissolve

3 AAC 16.060(c)(1) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Telephone and Electric 
Cooperative filing articles 
of dissolution

3 AAC 16.060(c)(2) $15 $15 $15 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Telephone and Electric 
Cooperative filing 
evidence of dissolution of 
a foreign corporation

3 AAC 16.060(c)(3) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestic limited liability 
company filing articles of 
organization under AS 
10.50 or a foreign limited 
liability company filling an 
application for registration 
as a foreign limited liability 
company under AS 10.50

3 AAC 16.065(a) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited Liability Company 
filing articles of 
amendment, articles of 
merger or consolidation, 
articles of dissolution, an 
amendment of 
registration, or any other 
document filed under AS 
10.50

3 AAC 16.065(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestic Limited Liability 
Company  biennial report

3 AAC 16.065(c) $100 $100 $100 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Foreign Limited Liability 
Company doing business 
in this state biennial report

3 AAC 16.065(c) $200 $200 $200 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited liability company 
delinquent of filing 
biennial report, each year 
or part of a year of 
delinquency

3 AAC 16.065(c) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited liability company 
that fails to file a biennial 
report within the time 
prescribed under AS 
32.05.590

3 AAC 16.065(d) additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

additional 10% of total 
amount of filing fee, and 

the late charge

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Domestic Limited 
Partnership filing a 
certificate of limited 
partnership or a foreign 
limited partnership filing 
an application for 
registration as a foreign 
limited partnership under 
AS 32.11

3 AAC 16.075(a) $150 $150 $150 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited Partnership filing 
a certificate of 
amendment, an amended 
registration of foreign 
limited partnership, or any 
other document filed 
under AS 32.11

3 AAC 16.075(b) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Limited Partnership filing 
a certificate of 
cancellation under AS 
32.11

3 AAC 16.075(c) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Uncertified copy of 1-
page 

3 AAC 16.080(a) $1 $1 $1 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Uncertified copy of 
specified document more 
than one page pertaining 
to one corporation

3 AAC 16.080(b) $10 $10 $10 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Uncertified copy of file 
pertaining to one 
corporation up to 50 
pages

3 AAC 16.080(c) $30 up to 50 pages $30 up to 50 pages $30 up to 50 pages

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Uncertified copy of file 
more than 50 pages

3 AAC 16.080(c) $1 each additional page $1 each additional page $1 each additional page
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Certificate of corporate 
status

3 AAC 16.080(d) $10 $10 $10 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Certification that a 
document is a true and 
correct copy

3 AAC 16.080(e) $5 $5 $5 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Electronic copy of 
Corporation database on 
CD Rom

3 AAC 16.080(f) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Commissioner to Act as 
Agent, Service of Process

3 AAC 16.090 $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Corporations Filing any other 
instrument authorized or 
required to be filed that is 
not otherwise specified in 
this chapter

3 AAC 16.100 $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Expedited filings 3 AAC 16.105(a) $150 $150 $150 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Expedited copies 3 AAC 16.105(b) $50 $50 $50 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Trademark change fee 3 AAC 16.115(a) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Merger under AS 10.55 3 AAC 16.140(1) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Abandonment of Merger 
under AS 10.55

3 AAC 16.140(2) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Interest Exchange under 
AS 10.55

3 AAC 16.140(3) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Abandonment of Interest 
Exchange under 10.55

3 AAC 16.140(4) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Conversion under AS 
10.55

3 AAC 16.140(5) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Abandonment of 
Conversion under AS 
10.55

3 AAC 16.140(6) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestication 3 AAC 16.140(7) $25 $25 $25 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Abandonment of 
Domestication under AS 
10.55

3 AAC 16.140(8) $25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Board of Marine 
Pilots

Application for exemption 
for the mandatory pilotage 
requirement

AS 08.62.140 $250 plus $50/ft in overall 
length of the vessel that 

exceeds 65ft

$250 plus $50/ft in overall 
length of the vessel that 

exceeds 65ft

$250 plus $50/ft in overall 
length of the vessel that 

exceeds 65ft
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Pawnbrokers Delayed renewal penalty AS 08.76.140(c) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

CBPL - Real Estate 
Commission

Claimant filing fee AS 08.88.460(d) $250 $250 $250 
N/A Recovery Fund 

CBPL - Corporations Foreign Corporation Tax AS 10.06.845(a) $200 $200 $200 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Domestic Corporation Tax AS 10.06.845(a) $100 $100 $100 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License annual 
license

AS 43.70.030(a)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(1)

$50 $50 $50 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License biennial 
license

AS 43.70.030(a)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(2)

$100 $100 $100 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License annual 
license when owner is 
Sole Proprietor, age 65 or 
older

AS 43.70.030(a)(1)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(1)

$25 $25 $25 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License biennial 
license when owner is 
Sole Proprietor, age 65 or 
older

AS 43.70.030(a)(1)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(2)

$50 $50 $50 

N/A
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License annual 
license when owner is 
Sole Proprietor, disabled 
veteran

AS 43.70.030(a)(2)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(1)

$25 $25 $25 

N/A

Disabled veterans added.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License biennial 
license when owner is 
Sole Proprietor, disabled 
veteran

AS 43.70.030(a)(2)
12 AAC 12.010(a)(2)

$50 $50 $50 

N/A

Disabled veterans added.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Business 
Licensing

Business License 
Tobacco Endorsement

AS 43.70.075(b)
12 AAC 12.010(d)

$100 $100 $100 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

CBPL - Corporations Trademark filings AS 45.50.040 $50 $50 $50 
N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program Application Fee 3 AAC 99.110 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Fee adjusted per 2014 
fee survey. 
AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds subject to 
volume cap-first 
$10,000,000 of bonds 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .5% of bonds issued .5% of bonds issued .5% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds subject to 
volume cap-next 
$40,000,000 of bonds 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .2% of bonds issued .2% of bonds issued .2% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds subject to 
volume cap-bonds in 
excess of $50,000,000 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .15% of bonds issued .15% of bonds issued .15% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds not subject 
to volume cap-first 
$10,000,000 of bonds 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .4% of bonds issued .4% of bonds issued .4% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds not subject 
to volume cap-next 
$40,000,000 of bonds 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .1% of bonds issued .1% of bonds issued .1% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond issuance 
fees for bonds not subject 
to volume cap-excess of 
$50,000,000 of bonds 
issued 3 AAC 99.140 .09% of bonds issued .09% of bonds issued .09% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Conduit Revenue Bond 
Program  Bond 
modification fee requiring 
action by the board 3 AAC 99.140 $500 $500 $500 N/A AIDEA Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Composite Bonds 
Issuance Fees 3 AAC 99.160

see fees for conduit 
revenue bond program

see fees for conduit 
revenue bond program

see fees for conduit 
revenue bond program N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Composite Bonds 
Financing fee-first 
$1,000,000 3 AAC 99.160 .005% of bonds issued .005% of bonds issued .005% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Composite Bonds 
Financing fee-excess of 
$1,000,000 3 AAC 99.160 .0025% of bonds issued .0025% of bonds issued .0025% of bonds issued N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Tax-Exempt Loan 
Participation Program 
preliminary application 
fee 3 AAC 99.210 $200 $200 $200 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Tax-Exempt and Taxable 
Loan Participation 
Program application fee

3 AAC 99.220
3 AAC 99.320 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Tax-Exempt and Taxable 
Loan Participation 
Program commitment fee

3 AAC 99.260
3 AAC 99.360

1% of AIDEA's  
participation

1% of AIDEA's  
participation

1% of AIDEA's  
participation N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Tax-Exempt and Taxable 
Loan Participation 
Program extension fee

3 AAC 99.260
3 AAC 99.360 .125% loan amount .125% loan amount .125% loan amount N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Tax-Exempt and Taxable 
Loan Participation 
Program modification fee

3 AAC 99.290
3 AAC 99.320 $100 $100 $100 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Taxable Loan 
Participation Program 
assumption fee 3 AAC 99.390 $200 $200 $200 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Development Finance 
Program Application Fee
Financing < $10,000,000 3 AAC 99.590 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Development Finance 
Program Application Fee
Financing is $10,000,000 -
20,000,000 3 AAC 99.590 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Development Finance 
Program Application Fee
Financing > $20,000,000 3 AAC 99.590 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Business and Export 
Assistance Program 3 AAC 99.750

2% of guarantee amount 
& initial application fee of 

$200

2% of guarantee amount 
& initial application fee of 

$200

2% of guarantee amount 
& initial application fee of 

$200 N/A AIDEA Receipts
Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Business and Export 
Assistance Program 
modification fee 3 AAC 99.750 $100 $100 $100 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Sustainable Energy 
Transmission & Supply 
Program Guarantee Fee 3 AAC 101.130

an amount the authority 
determines to be 

appropriate

an amount the authority 
determines to be 

appropriate

an amount the authority 
determines to be 

appropriate N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Sustainable Energy 
Transmission & Supply 
Program Application Fee
Loan or Guarantee < 
$10,000,000 3 AAC 101.130-.140 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Sustainable Energy 
Transmission & Supply 
Program Application Fee
Loan or Guarantee 
10,000,000 - 20,000,000 3 AAC 101.130-.140 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Sustainable Energy 
Transmission & Supply 
Program Application Fee
Loan or Gaurantee 
>20,000,000 3 AAC 101.130-.140 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

Sustainable Energy 
Transmission & Supply 
Program Commitment 
Fee 3 AAC 101.140

1% of principal amount 
AIDEA is financing

1% of principal amount 
AIDEA is financing

1% of principal amount 
AIDEA is financing N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Industrial 
Development and Export 
Authority

New Markets Tax Credits 
Program 

3 AAC 102.070

1.5% of guarantee 
amount & initial 

application fee of $1000

1.5% of guarantee 
amount & initial 

application fee of $1000

1.5% of guarantee 
amount & initial 

application fee of $1000 N/A AIDEA Receipts

Alaska Energy Authority
Power Project Loan Fund 
Application Fee 3 AAC 106.150(a)(1)

$200 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 

up to and including 
$100,000

$200 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 

up to and including 
$100,000

$200 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 

up to and including 
$100,000 N/A Power Project Loan
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Alaska Energy Authority
Power Project Loan Fund 
Application Fee 3 AAC 106.150(a)(2)

$1,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $100,000 

and not more than 
$500,000

$1,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $100,000 

and not more than 
$500,000

$1,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $100,000 

and not more than 
$500,000 N/A Power Project Loan

Alaska Energy Authority
Power Project Loan Fund 
Application Fee 3 AAC 106.150(a)(3)

$2,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $500,000 

and not more than 
$1,000,000

$2,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $500,000 

and not more than 
$1,000,000

$2,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $500,000 

and not more than 
$1,000,000 N/A Power Project Loan

Alaska Energy Authority
Power Project Loan Fund 
Application Fee 3 AAC 106.150(a)(4)

$5,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $1,000,000

$5,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $1,000,000

$5,000 for applications 
requesting loan amounts 
of more than $1,000,000 N/A Power Project Loan

Alaska Energy Authority
Power Project Loan Fund 
Closing Fee 3 AAC 106.150(d)

1% of loan amount 
(application fee will be 

credited toward the 
closing fee).

1% of loan amount 
(application fee will be 

credited toward the 
closing fee).

1% of loan amount 
(application fee will be 

credited toward the 
closing fee). N/A Power Project Loan
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking and Securities

Commercial Fisheries 
and Agriculture Bank 
(CFAB) examination AS 44.81.275(c)  Examination Cost  Examination Cost  Examination Cost  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities Non-banks examination AS 06.01.010(b)  Examination Cost  Examination Cost  Examination Cost  N/A 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Small loan institution 
application investigation AS 06.20.030(a)

$1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

$1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

 $1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Small loan institution 
license AS 06.20.030(b)  $500-2,000  $500-2,000  $500-2,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Premium finance 
company annual license AS 06.40.040  $                              200  $                              200  $                              200  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities BIDCO license AS 10.13.550(1)  $                           2,500  $                           2,500  $                           2,500  N/A 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

BIDCO application to 
acquire control of a 
licensee AS 10.13.550(2)  $                           1,250  $                           1,250  $                           1,250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

BIDCO application for a 
merger, purchase, or 
sale AS 10.13.550(3)  $                           1,250  $                           1,250  $                           1,250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities BIDCO annual license AS 10.13.550(4)  $                           2,500  $                           2,500  $                           2,500  N/A 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
BIDCO examination of 
licensee AS 10.13.550(5)

salaries, cost of benefits 
plus travel cost 

salaries, cost of benefits 
plus travel cost 

 salaries, cost of benefits 
plus travel cost  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Semi-annual 
assessments of 
depository institutions

AS 06.01.010(d) 
3 AAC 01.110(a)

 $4,872-21,100 + 
percentage of assets  

 $4,872-21,100 + 
percentage of assets  

 $4,872-21,100 + 
percentage of assets   N/A 

Division is looking into 
updating formula on fees 
in FY2018 through 
regulations update.   
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Bank certificate of 
incorporation 3 AAC 02.209(c)(4)

$2,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

$2,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

 $2,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities Bank branch office 3 AAC 02.215(b)(2)
$1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

$1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs 

 $1,000 partial payment + 
100% investigation costs  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Trust company certificate 
of authority application AS 06.26.090(d)

 $2,000 prepaid for 
investigation 

 $2,000 prepaid for 
investigation 

 $2,000 prepaid for 
investigation  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Trust Company 
establishing branch office 
within or outside of 
Alaska

AS 06.26.160 
AS 06.26.180 
3 AAC 04.010(1)  $                           2,000  $                           2,000  $                           2,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking and Securities

Trust Company 
establishing a 
representative office 
within or outside of 
Alaska

AS 06.26.170
AS 06.26.180 
3 AAC 04.010(2)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Exemption for a private 
trust company 

AS 06.26.200
AS 06.26.210 
3 AAC 04.010(3)  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Annual certification of a 
private trust company's 
exempt status 

AS 06.26.210(b)(3)
3 AAC 04.010(4)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Change in control of a 
trust company 

AS 06.26.220
AS 06.26.460
3 AAC 04.010(5)  $                           5,000  $                           5,000  $                           5,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Private trust company to 
offer fiduciary services to 
the general public as a 
trust company

AS 06.26.240
3 AAC 04.010(6)  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Trust company merger or 
consolidation

AS 06.26.660
3 AAC 04.010(7)  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Trust company purchase 
or sell substantial assets

AS 06.26.680
3 AAC 04.010(8)  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  $                           3,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Trust company 
exemption by order 
increasing the max 
number or settlors

AS 06.26.020(a)(18)
3 AAC 04.010(9)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Interstate or internationl 
trust company 
establishing a new trust 
office or acquiring 
existing trust office 3 AAC 04.010(10)  $                           2,000  $                           2,000  $                           2,000  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Deferred deposit 
advances (payday 
lending) intial or renewed 
license

AS 06.50.030
AS 06.50.070 
AS 06.50.080 
3 AAC 11.020  $2,500  biennial  $2,500  biennial  $2,500  biennial  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities broker-dealer 
registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(A)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities broker-dealer 
registration change 3 AAC 08.015(a)(2)(A)  $                              125  $                              125  $                              125  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities agent 
registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(B)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities agent 
registration transfer 3 AAC 08.015(a)(3)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking and Securities
Securities Canadian 
broker-dealer registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(A)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities Canadian 
broker-dealer agent 
registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(B)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securites investment 
advisor representative 
registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(C)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities state 
investment  advisor 
registration  3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(D)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securites state 
investment advisor 
registration change 3 AAC 08.015(a)(2)(B)  $                              125  $                              125  $                              125  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities state 
investment advisor 
representative 
registration transfer 3 AAC 08.015(a)(4)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities federal 
covered adviser 
registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(E)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities broker-dealer 
branch office registration 3 AAC 08.015(a)(1)(F)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

Fee effective January 17, 
2016. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securites federal covered 
adviser registration 
change 3 AAC 08.015(a)(2)(C)  $                              125  $                              125  $                              125  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities federal 
covered adviser 
registration transfer 3 AAC 08.015(a)(4)  $                                75  $                                75  $                                75  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities organization 
exam 3 AAC 08.015(b)

 $150, plus travel cost 
and per diem 

 $150, plus travel cost 
and per diem 

 $150, plus travel cost 
and per diem  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Securities offerings under 
federal Regulation D. 
One year. 3 AAC 08.920(a)(3)  $                              600  $                              600  $                              600  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities notice filing for 
mutual fund. One year. 3 AAC 08.920(a)(4)  $                              600  $                              600  $                              600  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking and Securities
Securities offerings by 
issuer.  One year. 3 AAC 08.920(a)(5)  $                              600  $                              600  $                              600  N/A 

Refundable portion 
ended effective January 
17, 2016.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities offering 
exemption 3 AAC 08.920(a)(6)  $                                50  $                                50  $                                50  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Interpretive opinions/no 
action letters 3 AAC 08.920(a)(7)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 17, 2016.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Name or class change to 
any type of entity 3 AAC 08.920(a)(8)  $                                20  $                                20  $                                20  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities

Survey the market to 
determine interest in a 
security offering 3 AAC 08.920(a)(9)  $                                50  $                                50  $                                50  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securities viatical 
settlement offers 3 AAC 08.920(a)(10)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking and Securities
Securites offer to repay 
notice 3 AAC 08.920(a)(11)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 17, 2016.
General Fund Program 
Receipts 

Banking & Securities
Mortgage broker/lender 
license application

AS 06.60.035(a)(1)
3 AAC 14.072(a)(1)

 $500 + investigative 
costs 

 $500 + investigative 
costs 

 $500 + investigative 
costs  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage branch office 
registration application

AS 06.60.112
3 AAC 14.425(a)(2)  $                              200  $                              200  $                              200  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage loan originator 
application

AS 06.60.035
3 AAC 14.072(b)(1)

 $300 + investigative 
costs 

 $300 + investigative 
costs 

 $300 + investigative 
costs  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage broker/lender 
license annual license 

AS 06.60.035 
3 AAC 14.072(a)(2)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage branch office 
annual registration 

AS 06.60.112
3 AAC 14.425(a)(3)  $                              300  $                              300  $                              300  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking & Securities
Mortgage loan originator 
annual license 

AS 06.60.035 
3 AAC 14.072(b)(2)  $                              300  $                              300  $                              300  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage lender/broker 
renewal

AS 06.60.085 
3 AAC 14.072(a)(2)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  $                           1,000  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage loan originator 
renewal

AS 06.60.085 
3 AAC 14.072(b)(2)  $                              300  $                              300  $                              300  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage Annual report 
late filing AS 06.60.100(b)  $25 / day civil penalty  $25 / day civil penalty  $25 / day civil penalty  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Mortgage civil penalty for 
violations of the chapter 
or a regulation AS 06.60.420(a)

 up to $10,000 per 
violation 

 up to $10,000 per 
violation 

 up to $10,000 per 
violation  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage originator 
surety fund fee

AS 06.60.550
3 AAC 14.072(b)(3)  $                                50  $                                50  $                                50  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts/Originator 
Surety Fund

Banking & Securities
Mortgage surety fund 
filing AS 06.60.620(a)              $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts/Originator 
Surety Fund

Banking & Securities
Mortgage program 
administration fee AS 06.60.800(a)

$10 per mortgage loan 
transaction 

$10 per mortgage loan 
transaction 

 $10 per mortgage loan 
transaction  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Mortgage application or 
registration investigative 
fee 3 AAC 14.065  $75 per hour  $75 per hour  $75 per hour  N/A 

Proposed regulations 
effective January 1, 
2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage late renewal 
fee for broker and lender 3 AAC 14.315(a) $500 + investigative cost $500 + investigative cost  $500 + investigative cost  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage branch office 
delayed renewal fee

AS 06.60.112
3 AAC 14.425(f) $250 + investigative cost $250 + investigative cost  $250 + investigative cost  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Mortgage late filing fee 
for annual report, 
financial statement, 
report and fees, or a 
report of condition 3 AAC 14.414  $25 per day  $25 per day  $25 per day  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking & Securities
Change in control of 
mortgage licensee

AS 06.60.130
3 AAC 14.434(c)  $                              300  $                              300  $                              300  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Mortgage licensee 
change in name or 
mailing address 3 AAC 14.920(c)  $                              100  $                              100  $                              100  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services 
application fee money 
transmission license 3 AAC 13.840(a)(1)

 $500 + $100 each 
location 

 $500 + $100 each 
location 

 $2000 + $200 each 
location  $                           1,500 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services 
application fee for money 
transmission license 
when licensed in another 
state 3 AAC 13.840(a)(2)  $                              250  $                              250 $2,000  $                           1,750 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018.General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services annual 
renew money 
transmission license 3 AAC 13.840(a)(3)  $                              500  $                              500 $1,000  $                              500 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services biennial 
renewal currency 
exchange license 3 AAC 13.840(a)(4)  $                           1,000  $                           1,000 $2,000  $                           1,000 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services late 
renewal fee or report fee 
for money service 
business 3 AAC 13.840(a)(5)  $10 per day  $10 per day  $25 per day  $15 per day 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services on-site 
investigation or 
examination fee money 
service business 3 AAC 13.840(a)(6)

 $75 per hour per 
employee 

 $75 per hour per 
employee 

 $75 per hour per 
employee  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking & Securities

Money services request 
approval of change of 
control money service 
business 3 AAC 13.840(a)(7)  $                              500  $                              500 $750  $                              250 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018.General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities
Money services business 
license fee 3 AAC 13.840(b)(1)

 $500 +                   $50 
each location 

 $500 +                   $50 
each location 

$1000 +              
$200 each physical 

location + $1000 each 
internet location 

 $500 +                   $150 
each physical location + 

$1000 each internet 
location 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018. General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Money services business 
license for first year if 
licensed in another state 3 AAC 13.840(b)(2)  $                              500  $                              500 

$1000 +              
$200 each physical 

location + $1000 each 
internet location 

 $500 +                   $200 
each physical location + 

$1000 each internet 
location 

Proposed regulations to 
increase fees have been 
submitted and may 
become effective in 
FY2018.General Fund 
Program Receipts

Banking & Securities

Land sales filing to 
subdivide land into more 
than 10 lots 3 AAC 20.010  $                              100  $                              100  $                              100  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Land sales registration of 
the subdivided land 3 AAC 20.010  $                              200  $                              200  $                              200  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Land sales investigation 
and inspections of the 
subdivided land 3 AAC 20.020  Expense of investigation  Expense of investigation  Expense of investigation  N/A 

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Alaska Native Claim 
Settlement Act (ANCSA) 
corporation annual report 
filing 3 AAC 08.920(c)  $                              250  $                              250  $                              250  N/A 

Fee effective March 20, 
2016.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities

Alaska Native Claim 
Settlement Act (ANCSA) 
corporation annual report 
filing 3 AAC 08.920(c)  $250 - $25,000  $250 - $25,000  $250 - $25,000  N/A 

Fee effective March 20, 
2016.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securites

Depository institution 
mortgage registration 
application 3 AAC 14.160  $                              500  $                              500 $500  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securites

Depository institution 
mortgage renewal 
registration 3 AAC 14.160  $                           1,000  $                           1,000 $1,000  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Banking & Securites

Depository institution 
mortgage registration late 
renewal 3 AAC 14.165  $                              500  $                              500 $500  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage late renewal 
fee for orginator 3 AAC 14.315(a) $250 + investigative cost $250 + investigative cost  $250 + investigative cost  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage branch office 
registration renewal

3 AAC 14.425(e)(2) and 
(3) $300 + investigative cost $300 + investigative cost  $300 + investigative cost  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage branch office 
registration late renewal 3 AAC 14.425(f) $250 + investigative cost $250 + investigative cost  $250 + investigative cost  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Banking & Securities
Mortgage licensee 
change in control person 3 AAC 14.434(c)  $                              300  $                              300 $300  N/A 

Increase effective 
January 1, 2017.
General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Economic Development
Alternative Energy Loan 
Application 3 AAC 78.075(e) $100 $100 $100 N/A Alternative Energy Loan

Economic Development
Alternative Energy Loan  
Assumption 3 AAC 78.075(b) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A Alternative Energy Loan

Economic Development
Alternative Energy Loan 
Extension 3 AAC 78.075(d) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Alternative Energy Loan

Economic Development
Alternative Energy Loan 
Late Fee 3 AAC 78.075(c)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A Alternative Energy Loan

Economic Development
Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan Application 3 AAC 81.010(a)(14) $100 $100 $100 N/A

Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan

Economic Development
Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan Assumption  Fee 3 AAC 81.075(b) .5% of balance due .5% of balance due .5% of balance due N/A

Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan

Economic Development
Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan Origination Fee 3 AAC 81.075(b) .5% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A

Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan

Economic Development
Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan Extension 3 AAC 81.075(d) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A

Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan

Economic Development
Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan Late Fee 3 AAC 81.075(c)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A

Fisheries Enhancement 
Loan

Economic Development
Historical District Loan 
Application 3 AAC 83.010(a)(11) $100 $100 $100 N/A Historical District Loan

Economic Development
Historical District Loan 
Assumption 3 AAC 83.075(b) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A Historical District Loan

Economic Development
Historical District Loan 
Extension 3 AAC 83.075(d) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Historical District Loan

Economic Development
Historical District Loan 
Late Fee 3 AAC 83.075(c)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A Historical District Loan

Economic Development Mining Loan Application 3 AAC 87.010(a)(11) $100 $100 $100 N/A Mining Loan

Economic Development Mining Loan Assumption 3 AAC 87.075(b) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A Mining Loan
Economic Development Mining Loan Extension 3 AAC 87.075(d) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Mining Loan

Economic Development Mining Loan Late Fee 3 AAC 87.075(c)
not to exceed 5% of 

payment amount
not to exceed 5% of 

payment amount
not to exceed 5% of 

payment amount N/A Mining Loan

Economic Development
Community Fishing Loan 
Application 3 AAC 80.010(a)(13) $100 $100 $100 N/A Commercial Fishing Loan

Economic Development
Community Fishing Loan  
Pre-qualification 3 AAC 80.010(b)(2) $200 $200 $200 N/A Commercial Fishing Loan

Economic Development
Commercial Fishing Loan 
Origination Fee 3 AAC 80.075(b) 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount N/A Commercial Fishing Loan

Economic Development
Commercial Fishing Loan 
Assumption Fee 3 AAC 80.075(b) 1% of loan balance 1% of loan balance 1% of loan balance N/A Commercial Fishing Loan

Economic Development
Commercial Fishing Loan 
Extension 3 AAC 80.075(d) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Commercial Fishing Loan

Economic Development
Commercial Fishing Loan 
Late Fee 3 AAC 80.075(c)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A Commercial Fishing Loan
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Economic Development

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund 
Application 3 AAC 99.830(a)(3) $100 $100 $100 N/A

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund Loan

Economic Development
Rural Development 
Initiative Assumption Fee 3 AAC 99.880(d) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund Loan

Economic Development
Rural Development 
Initiative Origination Fee 3 AAC 99.880(c) 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount N/A

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund Loan

Economic Development

Rural Development 
Initiative Modification 
Application 3 AAC 99.880(f) $100 $100 $100 N/A

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund Loan

Economic Development
Rural Development 
Initiative Loan Late Fee 3 AAC 99.880(e)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A

Rural Development 
Initiative Fund Loan

Economic Development

Small Business 
Economic Development 
RLF Application 3 AAC 99.810(b) $200 $200 $200 N/A

Small Business 
Economic Development 
Loan

Economic Development

Small Business 
Economic Development 
RLF Extension 3 AAC 99.810(e) $25 $25 $25 N/A

Small Business 
Economic Development 
Loan

Economic Development

Small Business 
Economic Development 
RLF Origination Fee 3 AAC 99.810(c)

1.5% of loan balance  
less $200 application fee

1.5% of loan balance  
less $200 application fee

1.5% of loan balance  
less $200 application fee N/A

Small Business 
Economic Development 
Loan

Economic Development

Small Business 
Economic Development 
RLF Late Fee 3 AAC 99.810(d)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A

Small Business 
Economic Development 
Loan

Economic Development

Alaska Capstone 
Avionics  Loan Fund / 
Loan Application  3 AAC 75.055(a) $50 $50 $50 N/A

AK Capstone Avionics 
Loan Fund

Economic Development
Alaska Capstone 
Avionics  Loan Late Fee 3 AAC 75.055(b)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A

AK Capstone Avionics 
Loan Fund

Economic Development

Made in Alaska Program 
fee per handicraft type or 
product line 3 AAC 58.060(A) $25 $25 $35 $10

Increase the Made in 
Alaska fees to $35/year 
or $70/every two years, 
but also change the 
permit length from 12 
months to 24 months.
Statutory Designated 
Program Receipts

Economic Development

Made in Alaska Program 
maximum fee per permit 
holder 3 AAC 58.060(B) $75 $75 $75 N/A

Statutory Designated 
Program Receipts

Economic Development

Made in Alaska Program 
agent permit application 
fee 3 AAC 58.060(5) $50 $50 $50 N/A

Statutory Designated 
Program Receipts. 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Economic Development

Made in Alaska Program 
agent permit issuance 
fee 3 AAC 58.060(6) $150 $150 $150 N/A

Statutory Designated 
Program Receipts. 

Economic Development

Made in Alaska Program 
agent triennial renewal 
fee 3 AAC 58.060(7) $150 $150 $150 N/A

Statutory Designated 
Program Receipts. 

Economic Development
Mariculture Revolving 
Loan Fund Application 3 AAC 80.455(b) $100 $100 $100 N/A Mariculture Loan RLF

Economic Development

Mariculture Revolving 
Loan Fund  Assumption 
Fee 3 AAC 80.455(c) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A Mariculture Loan RLF

Economic Development

Mariculture Revolving 
Loan Fund  Origination 
Fee 3 AAC 80.455(c) 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount N/A Mariculture Loan RLF

Economic Development
Mariculture Revolving 
Loan Fund  Late Fee 3 AAC 80.455(d)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A Mariculture Loan RLF

Economic Development
Mariculture Revolving 
Loan Fund  Extension 3 AAC 80.455(e) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Mariculture Loan RLF

Economic Development
Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Application 3 AAC 80.245(b) $100 Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development

Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Pre-
Qualification Application 3 AAC 80.245(e) $200 Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development

Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Origination 
Fee 3 AAC 80.245(c) 1% of total loan amount Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development

Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Assumption 
Fee 3 AAC 80.245(c) 1% of balance due Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development
Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Extension 3 AAC 80.245(f) not to exceed $100 Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development
Community Quota Entity 
Loan Fund Late Fee 3 AAC 80.245(d)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount Sunset 6/30/17 N/A N/A Program sunset 6/30/17

Economic Development

Community Charter 
Fisheries Revolving Loan 
Application 3 AAC 80.355(b) $100 $100 $100 N/A

Commercial Charter 
Loan RLF

Economic Development

Community Charter 
Fisheries Revolving Loan 
Origination Fee 3 AAC 80.355(c) 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount N/A

Commercial Charter 
Loan RLF

Economic Development

Community Charter 
Fisheries Revolving Loan 
Assumption Fee 3 AAC 80.355(c) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A

Commercial Charter 
Loan RLF
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Economic Development

Community Charter 
Fisheries Revolving Loan 
Late Fee 3 AAC 80.355(d)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A

Commercial Charter 
Loan RLF

Economic Development

Community Charter 
Fisheries Revolving Loan 
Extension 3 AAC 80.355(e) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A

Commercial Charter 
Loan RLF

Economic Development

Alaska Microloan 
Revolving Loan Fund 
Application 3 AAC 74.055(b) $100 $100 $100 N/A Microloan RLF

Economic Development

Alaska Microloan 
Revolving Loan Fund 
Origination Fee 3 AAC 74.055(c) 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount 1% of total loan amount N/A Microloan RLF

Economic Development

Alaska Microloan 
Revolving Loan Fund 
Assumption Fee 3 AAC 74.055(c) 1% of balance due 1% of balance due 1% of balance due N/A Microloan RLF

Economic Development

Alaska Microloan 
Revolving Loan Fund 
Late Fee 3 AAC 74.055(d)

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount

not to exceed 5% of 
payment amount N/A Microloan RLF

Economic Development

Alaska Microloan 
Revolving Loan Fund 
Extension 3 AAC 74.055(e) not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 not to exceed $100 N/A Microloan RLF
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance
Surplus lines tax 
(premium tax)  AS 21.34.180(a) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) N/A  Taxes 

Insurance Filing Fee  AS 21.34.190(a) 

1% on Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

1% on Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

1% on Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services 

Insurance

Violation penalty and 
determined by amount 
and intent (penalty)  AS 21.27.440(a)(2)

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Daily penalty for late 
report filing (penalty)  AS 21.14.100(a) $100 $100 $100 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Daily penalty for failing to 
file a plan or revised plan 
(penalty)  AS 21.14.100(a) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Late filing 
annual/quarterly 
statement or financial 
report

AS 21.09.200
AS 21.09.205 $100/day $100/day $100/day N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Domestic and foreign 
insurers and risk 
retention groups; except 
hospital and medical 
service corporation tax 
(premium tax)  AS 21.09.210(b)(1) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

2.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Hospital and medical 
service corporation tax 
(premium tax)  AS 21.09.210(b)(2)

6% of gross premiums 
less claims paid

6% of gross premiums 
less claims paid

6% of gross premiums 
less claims paid N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Independently procured 
insurance; premium tax 
other than wet marine 
and transportation 
insurance (premium tax)  AS 21.33.061(c)

3.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

3.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) 

3.7% of Net premiums 
(gross less return 

premiums) N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Independently procured 
insurance; premium tax 
wet marine and  
transportation insurance 
(premium tax)  AS 21.33.061(c)

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Annual tax on title 
insurance premiums 
(premium tax)  AS 21.66.110(a)

one percent of the 
amount of gross title 
insurance premiums 

received

one percent of the 
amount of gross title 
insurance premiums 

received

one percent of the 
amount of gross title 
insurance premiums 

received N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Unauthorized Insurers 
premium tax other than 
wet marine and 
transportation insurance 
(premium tax) AS 21.33.055(a) 3.7% of gross premiums 3.7% of gross premiums 3.7% of gross premiums N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Unauthorized Insurers 
premium tax; wet marine 
and transportation 
insurance (premium tax) AS 21.33.055(a)

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

premiums N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Wet marine and 
transportation premium 
tax for admitted insurers 
(premium tax) AS 21.09.210(d)

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

underwriting profit

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

underwriting profit

three-fourths of one 
percent of gross 

underwriting profit N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Multiple Employer 
Welfare Arrangement 
premium tax (premium 
tax)

AS 21.85.100
AS 21.09.210 

2.7% of contributions 
less stop loss less pass 

thru

2.7% of contributions 
less stop loss less pass 

thru

2.7% of contributions 
less stop loss less pass 

thru N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Taxes 

Insurance

Individual life insurance 
policy premium tax 
(premium tax) AS 21.09.210(m)(1) 

2.7% on first $100,000 of 
Net premiums (gross less 
return premiums) ; one-
eighth of one percent of 
over $100,000 additional 

premium 

2.7% on first $100,000 of 
Net premiums (gross less 
return premiums) ; one-
eighth of one percent of 
over $100,000 additional 

premium 

2.7% on first $100,000 of 
Net premiums (gross less 
return premiums) ; one-
eighth of one percent of 
over $100,000 additional 

premium N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Decrease is effective 
January 1, 2016.
Taxes 

Insurance
Late payment fee on 
premium tax (penalty)

AS 21.09.210
AS 21.34.180 
AS 21.66.110

5% per month plus $50 
up to $25% and $250; 
plus 1% per month of 

interest

5% per month plus $50 
up to $25% and $250; 
plus 1% per month of 

interest

5% per month plus $50 
up to $25% and $250; 
plus 1% per month of 

interest N/A

Per AS 21.55.430, added 
in SLA2016, the tax is 
deposited in to the 
Alaska Comprehensive 
Health Insurance Fund in 
FY2016 through FY2018.
Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Late payment fee on 
filing fee (penalty) AS 21.34.190 2% per month plus $250 2% per month plus $250 2% per month plus $250 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Violation penalty and 
determined by amount 
and intent (penalty) AS 21.34.230

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation

$10,000/violation
$25,000/willful violation N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Initial application or 
biennial renewal for 
insurance producer or 
managing general agent 
(including temporary 
licensees) and trainee 
independent adjusters for 
all lines (life, health and 
property and casualty) 3 AAC 31.020 $75 $75 $75 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Initial application or 
biennial renewal for a 
reinsurance intermediary 
manager or reinsurance 
intermediary broker 
license or for a 
controlling insurance 
producer. 3 AAC 31.020 $75 $75 $75 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services 

Insurance

Initial application or 
biennial renewal for a 
third party administrator 
registration for all lines 3 AAC 31.020 $300 $300 $300 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services 

Insurance

Initial application or 
biennial renewal for an 
independent adjuster 
license 3 AAC 31.020 $75 $75 $75 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Initial application or 
biennial renewal for the 
following limited producer 
individual licenses: bail 
bond, travel, credit, motor 
vehicle rental agency,title 
(residents only), portable 
electronics 3 AAC 31.020 $75 $75 $75 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Background Check 
(fingerprint processing)  AS 21.27.040 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 N/A

Effective October 1, 
2016.
Fee collected on behalf 
of Department of Public 
Safety (DPS) and 
transferred to DPS.
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Variable Contract Agent:  
Examination Of Agents 
And Other Persons 
examination fee 3 AAC 28.170 $0 $0 $0 N/A

We do not adminster this 
examination nor do we 
collect a fee. 
Examination is through 
FINRA or Division of 
Securities.
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Variable Contract Agent: 
Second and each 
subsequent report of 
examination results 3 AAC 28.170 $0 $0 $0 N/A

We do not adminster this 
examination nor do we 
collect a fee. 
Examination is through 
FINRA or Division of 
Securities.
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Surplus Lines Broker  
initial application or 
biennial renewal Fees 3 AAC 31.040 $300 $300 $300 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Viatical Settlement 
Representative, Viatical 
Settlement Broker 3 AAC 31.025 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Viatical Settlement 
Provider 3 AAC 31.025 $300 $300 $300 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Insurer application for a 
certificate of authority 
one-time fee 3 AAC 31.050 $2,250 $2,250 $2,250 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Insurer continuation of a 
certificate of authority 3 AAC 31.050 $2,250 $2,250 $2,250 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Insurer amendment to a 
certificate of authority 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Insurer amendment to 
the articles of 
incorporation 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Insurer revised bylaws or 
amendments to bylaws 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Insurer filing an annual 
statement 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Insurer solicitation permit 
for subsequent financing, 
for domestic insurers 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Insurer reinstatement of 
a certificate of authority 3 AAC 31.050 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Insurer registration as an 
accredited reinsurance 
company 3 AAC 31.050 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Filing a holding company 
form A Statement 
Regarding the Acquisition 
of Control of or Merger 
with a Domestic Insurer 3 AAC 31.050 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Review of an assuming 
reinsurance company for 
compliance with AS 
21.12.020 (a)(3) and (4) 3 AAC 31.050 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Initial application for a 
certificate of authority for 
a Multiple Employer 
Welfare Arrangement 
(MEWA) 3 AAC 31.050 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Annual continuation of a 
certificate of authority for 
a Multiple Employer 
Welfare Arrangement 
(MEWA) 3 AAC 31.050 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Replacement of a lost 
certificate of authority 3 AAC 31.050 $25 $25 $25 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Failure to notify regarding 
various changes, 
suspension, revocation 
or conviction 1 - 60 days 
late  (penalty) 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A  Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Failure to notify regarding 
various changes, 
suspension, revocation 
or conviction 61 - 120 
days late (penalty) 3 AAC 31.060 $100 $100 $100 N/A  Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Failure to notify regarding 
various changes, 
suspension, revocation 
or conviction more than 
120 days late (penalty) 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A  Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance Issuance of a certification 3 AAC 31.060 $25 $25 $25 N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Acceptance of service of 
process 3 AAC 31.060 $25 $25 $25 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance
Three-year rating bureau 
license 3 AAC 31.060 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Delayed renewal penalty 
fee to reinstate a license 
that lapsed, overdue by 1 
- 60 days 3 AAC 31.060 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Delayed renewal penalty 
fee to reinstate a license 
that lapsed, overdue by 
over 60 days  3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Application to reinstate a 
revoked license, if 
received within six 
months after the 
revocation, the 
application fee plus a 
reinstatement fee of 
$500.00. 3 AAC 31.060 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Filing of a certified 
annual financial 
statement by a non-IID 
alien surplus lines insurer 3 AAC 31.060 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Application for 
registration of a non-IID 
alien surplus lines insurer 
on the division's List of 
Eligible Surplus Lines 
Insurers 3 AAC 31.060 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Annual renewal of List of 
Eligible Surplus Lines 
Insurers registration for a 
non-IID alien 3 AAC 31.060 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Initial registration of a risk 
retention group 3 AAC 31.060 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Annual continuation of a 
risk retention group 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Initial registration of a 
purchasing group 3 AAC 31.060 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Annual continuation of a 
purchasing group 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Computer listings for 
requested information 3 AAC 31.060 $25 $25 $25 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Initial application for and 
annual renewal of a 
resident attorney-in-fact 
license 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Initial application for and 
annual renewal of a 
nonresident attorney-in-
fact license 3 AAC 31.060 $500 $500 $500 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

For a joint title plant 
company - initial 
application for a 
certificate of authority 3 AAC 31.060 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Continuation of certificate 
of authority for joint title 
plant company 3 AAC 31.060 $600 $600 $600 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Late fee for 
reinstatement a non-IID 
alien of surplus lines 
company on white list 3 AAC 31.060 $250 $250 $250 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Other printed material 
that does not already 
have a fee 3 AAC 31.060

actual cost of printing 
plus handling and 

postage

actual cost of printing 
plus handling and 

postage

actual cost of printing 
plus handling and 

postage N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance Photocopies 3 AAC 31.060 .25 or .15 .25 or .15 .25 or .15 N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Cassette tape or a 
computer disk for 
hearings 3 AAC 31.060 $5 $5 $5 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Computer disk formatted 
for data submission 3 AAC 31.060 $25 $25 $25 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Application for  written 
consent under 18 U.S.C. 
1033 3 AAC 31.060(A)(19) $300 $300 $300 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Additional fee for paper 
filings that can be filed 
electronically 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Exempt registration filing 
for managing general 
agent, reinsurance 
intermediary manager or 
broker or third party 
administrator 3 AAC 31.060 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance

Late filing of surplus lines 
broker Quarterly report 1 -
30 days late 3 AAC 25.100 $100 $100 $100 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Late filing of surplus lines 
broker Quarterly report, 
31 - 60 days late 3 AAC 25.100 $200 $200 $200 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Late filing of surplus lines 
broker Quarterly report, 
more than 60 days late 3 AAC 25.100 $300 $300 $300 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Continuing education 
provider initial application 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Continuing education 
provider renewal fee 3 AAC 31.060 $100 $100 $100 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Late fee for 
reinstatement of 
continuing education 
provider 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Continuing education 
course initial application 
and biennial renewal 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Late fee for 
reinstatement of 
continuing education 
course 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Late fee for continuing 
education course roster 3 AAC 31.060 $250 $250 $250 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Late fee for issuance of 
continuing education 
course certificate of 
completion 3 AAC 31.060 $20 $20 $20 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Request for manually 
updating licensee's 
transcript, including 
adding successfully 
completed courses 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Request for course credit 
under 3 AAC 23.204 3 AAC 31.060 $50 $50 $50 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance
Motor vehicle service 
contract civil penalty AS 21.59.200

$2,500/violation
$5,000/knowingly 

violated
$50,000 aggregate 
violations of similar 

nature

$2,500/violation
$5,000/knowingly 

violated
$50,000 aggregate 
violations of similar 

nature

$2,500/violation
$5,000/knowingly 

violated
$50,000 aggregate 
violations of similar 

nature N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Reimbursement of Exam 
Expenses AS 21.06.160 actual cost actual cost actual cost N/A General Fund

Insurance
Reimbursement of Third 
Party Expenses AS 21.06.160(b) actual cost actual cost actual cost N/A General Fund

Insurance
Air ambulance 
Application fee 3 AAC 31.060 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Air ambulance renewal 
fee 3 AAC 31.060 $200 $200 $200 N/A

Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Failure by insurer to 
provide information AS 21.09.320 

$1000/violation plus civil 
penalty up to $50/day

$1000/violation plus civil 
penalty up to $50/day

$1000/violation plus civil 
penalty up to $50/day N/A

Effective October 7, 
2016.
Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Review of risk based 
capital plan AS 21.14.030

fees, reasonable costs, 
and expenses of 

consultant

fees, reasonable costs, 
and expenses of 

consultant

fees, reasonable costs, 
and expenses of 

consultant N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Violation of change of 
control cease and desist 
order AS 21.22.065(h) $10,000/day of violation $10,000/day of violation $10,000/day of violation N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Failure to make a 
preacquisition filing AS 21.22.065(i) not more than $50,000 not more than $50,000 not more than $50,000 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Detailed Explanation 
without merit AS 21.22.110(b) $250/day delay $250/day delay $250/day delay N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Participation in 
supervisory college AS 21.22.115

reasonable expenses 
including travel for 

director

reasonable expenses 
including travel for 

director

reasonable expenses 
including travel for 

director N/A
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Civil penalties for 
violation on insurer AS 21.22.170(a) $200/day up to $50,000 $200/day up to $50,000 $200/day up to $50,000 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Civil penalties for 
violation on director or 
officer of insurance 
holding company system AS 21.22.170(b) up to $50,000 up to $50,000 up to $50,000 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance

Failure to file risk and 
solvency assessment 
summary report AS 21.23.070

$1,000/day up to 
$365,000

$1,000/day up to 
$365,000

$1,000/day up to 
$365,000 N/A Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance
Penalty for violation AS 
21.33.037 AS 21.33.065(a)

Civil penalty up to 
$50,000 in addition to 

criminal penalties

Civil penalty up to 
$50,000 in addition to 

criminal penalties

Civil penalty up to 
$50,000 in addition to 

criminal penalties N/A Fines & Forfeitures 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Insurance
Penalty for violation AS 
21.33 AS 21.33.065(b)

Civil penalty up to 
$10,000 for first offense 
then up to $100,000 for 

each succeeding 
violation

Civil penalty up to 
$10,000 for first offense 
then up to $100,000 for 

each succeeding 
violation

Civil penalty up to 
$10,000 for first offense 
then up to $100,000 for 

each succeeding 
violation N/A  Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance General penalty AS 21.97.020 up to $25,000 up to $25,000 up to $25,000 N/A

Effective October 7, 
2016.
Fines & Forfeitures 

Insurance Returned check fee 3 AAC 31.050 $25 $25 $25 N/A Fines & Forfeitures

Insurance

Independent Review 
Organization Biennial 
Registration Fee 3 AAC 31.060 N/A $1,000 $1,000 N/A

Proposed Regulations
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance

Motor Vehicle Service 
Contract Provider Initial 
Application and Biennial 
Renewal Fee N/A N/A $300 N/A

Proposed Regulations
Receipt Supported 
Services

Insurance
Motor Vehicle Service 
Contract Administrator N/A N/A $75 N/A

Proposed Regulations
Receipt Supported 
Services
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Public utility regulatory 
cost charge AS 42.05.254

Regulatory Cost Charges 
expressed as a percent 
(%) of gross revenue 

derived from operations 
in the state

Regulatory Cost Charges 
expressed as a percent 
(%) of gross revenue 

derived from operations 
in the state

Regulatory Cost Charges 
expressed as a percent 
(%) of gross revenue 

derived from operations 
in the state N/A

RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Electric utilities AS 42.05.254 $0.000675 per Kilowatt 

hour
$0.000899 per Kilowatt 

hour
$0.000899 per Kilowatt 

hour N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Natural Gas utilities AS 42.05.254 0.223% 0.320% 0.320% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Gas Storage AS 42.05.254 1.177% 0.475% 0.475% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Refuse utilities AS 42.05.254 1.089% 0.991% 0.991% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Water and wastewater 
utilities AS 42.05.254 0.866% 0.495% 0.495% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Local exchange 
telephone utilities AS 42.05.254 1.485% 1.921% 1.921% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Interexchange telephone 
utilities AS 42.05.254 2.761% 3.725% 3.725% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Private Pay Telephone 
utilities AS 42.05.254 18.979% 4.205% 4.205%

N/A

For FY2016, PPT paid 
RCC based on the LEC 
rates as there was no 
data to determine the 
correct rates.  Effective 
FY2017, rates have been 
set per previous year's 
data.
RCA Receipts 

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Regulated cable utilities AS 42.05.254 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

N/A

Cable TV does not pay 
RCC anymore per FCC 
Report and Order, In the 
Matter of Amendment to 
the Commissions' Rules 
Concerning Effective 
Competition, M Docket 
No. 15-56, GCC15-62 
(adopted June 2, 2015; 
rel June 3, 2015).
RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Regulated pipeline 
carriers AS 42.06.286 0.636% 0.956% 0.956% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Steam heat utilities AS 42.05.254 0.071% 6.900% 6.900% N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Power Cost Equalization 
annual update 3 AAC 47.100 $471 $471 $471 

N/A
RCA Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., GF/PR, 
etc.)

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Power Cost Equalization 
fuel cost update 3 AAC 47.100 $39 $39 $39

N/A
RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Other  Power Cost 
Equalization filings 3 AAC 47.100 $39 $39 $39 N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Provisional Certification - 
Water/Sewer 3 AAC 52.722 $300 $300 $300 N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Provisional Certification - 
Continuing requirements 3 AAC 52.724 $100 $100 $100 N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK Registration - IXC 3 AAC 52.358 $100 $100 $100 N/A RCA Receipts

Regulatory Commission 
of AK

Registration - IXC - 
Renew registration 3 AAC 52.358(g) $50 $50 $50 N/A RCA Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverage 
Dispensary License

AS 04.11.090(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.160(b) 
[proposed] $2,500/ biennial $2,500/ biennial $2,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Restaurant or Eating 
Place License with Beer 
and Wine Sales

AS 04.11.100(d) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.170 (b) 
[proposed] $600/ biennial $1,250/ biennial $1,250/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Club or Organization 
License to Sell Alcohol

AS 04.11.110 [current & 
prior]
AS 04.09.180 (b) 
[proposed] $1,200/ biennial $2,500/ biennial $2,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Golf Course License with 
Alcohol Sales

AS 04.11.115(c) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.250(b) 
[proposed] $400/ biennial $1,250/ biennial $1,250/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Bottling Works License 
(Beer and Wine) AS 04.11.120 (c) $500/ biennial N/A N/A N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Brewery License (Beer)

AS 04.11.130(d) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.020(b) 
[proposed] $1,000/ biennial $1,500/ biennial $1,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Brewpub License (Beer) AS 04.11.135 (c) $500/ biennial N/A N/A N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Winery License (Wine)

AS 04.11.140(d) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.030(b) 
[proposed] $500/ biennial $1,500/  biennial $1,500/  biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Package Store License

AS 04.11.150(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.190(b) 
[proposed] $1,500/ biennial $1,500/ biennial $1,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

General Alcoholic 
Beverage Wholesalers 
License

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100 [proposed] $2,000/ biennial $2,000/ biennial $2,000/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales less than or = 
$100,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(1) 
[proposed] $0 $0 $0 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $100,000 - 
$150,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(2) 
[proposed] $500 $250 $250 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $150,000 - 
$200,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(3) 
[proposed] $1,000 $500 $500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $200,000 - 
$250,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(4) 
[proposed] $1,500 $750 $750 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $250,000 - 
$300,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(5) 
[proposed] $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $300,000 - 
$350,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(6) 
[proposed] $2,500 $1,250 $1,250 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $350,000 - 
$400,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(7) 
[proposed] $3,000 $1,500 $1,500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $400,000 - 
$500,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(8) 
[proposed] $4,000 $2,000 $2,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $500,000 - 
$600,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(9) 
[proposed] $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $600,000 - 
$700,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(10) 
[proposed] $6,000 $3,000 $3,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

FY2018 Annual Fee Report 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $700,000 - 
$800,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(11) 
[proposed] $7,000 $3,500 $3,500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of $800,000 - 
$1,000,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(12) 
[proposed] $9,000 $4,500 $4,500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Alcoholic Beverages
Sales of over $1,000,000

AS 04.11.160(a) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.100(c)(13) 
[proposed] $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Malt Beverage and Wine 
Wholesalers License

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.110(b) 
[proposed] $400/ biennial $400/ biennial $400/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of less than or = 
$20,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(1) 
[proposed] $0 $0 $0 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $20,000 - 
$50,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(2) 
[proposed] $300 $150 $150 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $50,000 - 
$100,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(3) 
[proposed] $1,000 $500 $500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $100,000 - 
$150,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(4) 
[proposed] $1,500 $750 $750 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $150,000 - 
$200,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(5) 
[proposed] $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $200,000 - 
$400,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(6) 
[proposed] $4,000 $2,000 $2,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $400,000 - 
$600,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(7) 
[proposed] $6,000 $3,000 $3,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales of $600,000 - 
$800,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(8) 
[proposed] $8,000 $4,000 $4,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Wholesalers Sales of 
Malt Beverages and 
Wine
Sales over $800,000

AS 04.11.160(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.11(c)(9) 
[proposed] $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverages 
Suppliers Filing Fee          
1-25  Suppliers

AS 04.11.160(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.130(b)(1) 
[proposed]

$500/ 
biennial

$500/ 
biennial

$500/ 
biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverages 
Suppliers Filing Fee          
26-50  Suppliers

AS 04.11.160(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.130(b)(2) 
[proposed] $1,000/ biennial $1,000/ biennial $1,000/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverages 
Suppliers Filing Fee          
51-75  Suppliers

AS 04.11.160(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.130(b)(3) 
[proposed] $1,500/ biennial $1,500/ biennial $1,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverages 
Suppliers Filing Fee          
Over  75  Suppliers

AS 04.11.160(e) [current 
& prior] 
AS 04.09.130(b)(4) 
[proposed] $2,000/ biennial $2,000/ biennial $2,000/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Distillery License

AS 04.11.170(c) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.040(b) 
[proposed] $1,000/ biennial $1,500/  biennial $1,500/  biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Common Carrier 
Alcoholic Beverage 
Dispensary License

AS 04.11.180(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.220(b)&(c) 
[proposed]

$1,000/ biennial/ vehicle 
for first 10 vehicles. 
$100/ additional vehicles. 
Airlines use same 
formula or may pay 
$2,000/ community 
served.

$1,000/ biennial/ vehicle 
for first 10 vehicles. 
$100/ additional vehicles. 
Airlines use same 
formula or may pay 
$2,000/ community 
served.

$1,000/ biennial/ vehicle 
for first 10 vehicles. 
$100/ additional vehicles. 
Airlines use same 
formula or may pay 
$2,000/ community 
served. N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Retail Stock Sale License 
for Alcoholic Beverages

AS 04.11.200(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.580(b) 
[proposed]

$100/
license

$100/
license

$100/
license N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Recreational Site License 
for Alcoholic Beverages

AS 04.11.210(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.230(b) 
[proposed]

$800/
biennial $1,250/ biennial $1,250/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Pub License for Beer and 
Wine Sales

AS 04.11.220(d) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.200(b) 
[proposed]

$800/
biennial $1,250/ biennial $1,250/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Outdoor Recreational 
Lodge License

AS 04.11.225(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.240(b) 
[proposed] $1,250/ biennial $2,500/ biennial $2,500/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Caterer's Permit for 
Sales of Alcoholic 
Beverages

AS 04.11.230(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.500(f) 
[proposed] $50/event $50/day $50/day N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Special Events Permit for 
Sales of Beer and Wine

AS 04.11.240(e) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.500(f) 
[proposed] $50/day $50/day $50/day N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Conditional Contractor's 
Permit for Sales of Beer 
and Wine

AS 04.11.250(d) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.590(b) 
[proposed] $1,200/ biennial $1,200/ biennial $1,200/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Liquor License 3 AAC 304.105(d)

$100 for new application; 
$200 for license renewal

$300 for new application; 
$200 for license renewal

$300 for new application; 
$200 for license renewal N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Liquor License Renewal 
Fees Following Local 
Gov't Protests 3 AAC 304.147

$50-$2,000 depending on 
when renewal occurs

$50-$2,000 depending on 
when renewal occurs

$50-$2,000 depending on 
when renewal occurs N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Alcoholic Beverages 
Stocked in Guest Rooms -
Refrigerated Use Permit 3 AAC 304.650(k) $25 per unit/ biennial $25 per unit/ biennial $25 per unit/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Licensed Premise 
Dedesignation:
Application for 
dedesignation
Certificate for 
dedesignation

3 AAC 304.660(b) and 3 
AAC 304.660(e)

$50
$50

$50
$50

$50
$50 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Club License Caterer's 
Alcoholic Beverage 
Permit 3 AAC 304.690(d)

Application 
$100 Application $50 per day Application $50 per day N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Theatre Site Alcoholic 
Beverage License

3 AAC 304.695 
AS 04.09.210(b) 
[proposed]

License
$600/
biennial $1,250/ biennial $1,250/ biennial N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Restaurant Designation - 
Alcoholic Beverages 3 AAC 304.715(a)

Application
$50                      

Application
$200                      

Application
$200                      N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Art Exhibit Permit 3 AAC 304.697

Application…$50 for 
single event, $100 for 
mutiple events not to 
exceed 12 events in 
calendar year Application $50 per day Application $50 per day N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Wine Auction Permit 3 AAC 304.699 $50/day Application $50 per day Application $50 per day N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Destination Resort 
License

AS 04.11.255(b) [current 
& prior]
AS 04.09.260 [proposed] $1,250/ biennial $2,500/ biennial $2,500/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee increase as 
part of the Title 04 
rewrite efforts.
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Brewery Retail License

AS 04.09.270(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $1,250/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

FY2018 Annual Fee Report 
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Winery Retail License

AS 04.09.280(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $1,250/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Distillery Retail License

AS 04.09.290(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $1,250/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Beverage Dispensary 
Tourism License

AS 04.09.300(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $2,500/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Seasonal Restaurant or 
Eating Place Tourism 
License

AS 04.09.310(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $1,250/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Manufacturer Sampling 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.370(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200/ biennial N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Multiple Fixed Counter 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.380(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A

$200 plus $1,250 
application fee for each 
fixed counter covered 
under the endorsement N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Hotel or Motel 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.390(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Large Resort 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.400(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

FY2018 Annual Fee Report 
AS 37.10.050

Office of Management and Budget 81 12/15/2017



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Hannah Lager, Budget Manager, (907)465-5533

Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board Restaurant Endorsement

AS 04.09.410(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Package Store Shipping 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.420(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Package Store Delivery 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.430(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $50 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Package Store Re-
packaging Endorsement

AS 04.09.440(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $50 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Package Store Sampling 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.450(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Bowling Alley 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.460(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board

Golf Course 
Endorsement

AS 04.09.470(b) 
[proposed] N/A N/A $200 N/A

Proposed fee as part of 
the Title 04 rewrite 
efforts. 
General Fund Program 
Receipts

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board Renewal Late Fee 3 AAC 306.035(e) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

New Application/Transfer 
Fee 3 AAC 306.100(a) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.
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Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board License Renewal Fee 3 AAC 306.100(b) $600 $600 $600 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Change of Name, 
Premises or Operating 
Plan Fee 3 AAC 306.100(c) $250 $250 $250 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Marijuana Retailer 
License Fee 3 AAC 306.100(d)(1) $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Limited Marijuana 
Cultivation Facility 
License Fee 3 AAC 306.100(d)(2) $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Marijuana Cultivation 
Facility License Fee 3 AAC 306.100(d)(3) $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Marijuana Extract Only 
Manufacturing Facility 
License Fee 3 AAC 306.100(d)(4) $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Marijuana Product 
Manufacturing Facility 
License Fee 3 AAC 306.100(d)(5) $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual $5,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Marijuana Testing Facility 
License Fee 3 AAC 306.095(d)(6) $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual $1,000/ annual N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Late Renewal Processing 
Fee after failure to pay 
taxes: After local 
government protest but 
before board denies 
license renewal 3 AAC 306.100(g)(1) $200 $200 $200 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.
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Name of 
Component/Program Purpose of Fee

Authorizing Statute or 
Regulation  FY2017 Fee FY2018 Fee Proposed FY2019 Fee

Amount of FY2019 
Budget Increase due to 

Fee Change
(If no increase, enter 

"N/A")

Explain changes made 
to regulations and any 
proposed changes to 
statutes.
If fee revenue is 
considered non-UGF, 
please note its 
designation (i.e., 
GF/PR, etc.)

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Late Renewal Processing 
Fee after failure to pay 
taxes: After appealing 
board denial but before 
hearing officer appointed 3 AAC 306.100(g)(2) $500 $500 $500 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Late Renewal Processing 
Fee after failure to pay 
taxes: After appealing 
board denial but before 
hearing begins. 3 AAC 306.095(g)(3) $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

Late Renewal Processing 
Fee after failure to pay 
taxes: After an 
administartive hearing 
resulting in a 
reccomendation to deny 
the license renewal 3 AAC 306.095(g)(4) $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board

New Marijuana Product 
Fee 3 AAC 306.525(c) $250 $250 $250 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Alcohol & Marijuana 
Control Office - 
Marijuana Control Board Marijuana Handler Permit 3 AAC 306.700 $50 $50 $50 N/A

General Fund Program 
Receipts.
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